MA TRẬN NỘI DUNG KIỂM TRA (HỌC KỲ 2)
MÔN TIẾNG ANH - KHỐI 5 - WONDERFUL WORLD 
NĂM HỌC: 2024 – 2025

	WRITTEN TEST

	Kỹ năng
	Kiến thức
	Mức độ
	Tổng câu
	Tỷ lệ
	Điểm

	
	
	M1
	M2
	M3
	
	
	

	 Nghe
 
 
	Listen and circle the correct pictures.
	1c – 0.25đ
(câu 1)
	2c – 0.5đ
(câu 2, 3)
	1c – 0.25đ
(câu 4)
	10


	30%


	3



	
	Listen and write ONE word or a number.  
	2c – 0.5đ
(câu 5, 6)
	1c – 0.25đ
(câu 7)
	1c – 0.25đ
(câu 8)
	
	
	

	
	Listen to the questions and circle the correct answers.
	
	2c – 1đ
(câu 9, 10)
	
	
	
	

	 Đọc
 
 
	Choose the word whose main stressed syllable is placed differently from the others in each group.
	
	2c – 1đ
(câu 11, 12)
	
	10


	30%


	3



	
	Choose the best answer A, B or C to complete the sentences.
	1c – 0.25đ
(câu 13)
	1c – 0.25đ
(câu 14)
	2c – 0.5đ
(câu 15, 16)
	
	
	

	
	Read and tick () True or False.
	2c – 0.5đ
(câu 17, 18)
	1c – 0.25đ
(câu 19)
	1c – 0.25đ
(câu 20)
	
	
	

	 Viết
 
 
	Look and write ONE WORD in each blank.
	2c – 0.5đ
(câu 21, 22)
	2c – 0.5đ
(câu 23, 24)
	
	12


	40%


	4



	
	Complete the sentences with ONE WORD only.
	
	3c – 0.75đ
(câu 25, 26, 27)
	1c – 0.25đ
(câu 28)
	
	
	

	
	Reorder the words to make sentences.
	1c – 0.5đ
(câu 29)
	1c – 0.5đ
(câu 30)
	2c – 1đ
(câu 31, 32)
	
	
	

	TỔNG
	9
	15
	9
	32
	100%
	10

	TỶ LỆ
	28%
	47%
	25%
	100%



	SPEAKING TEST

	Kiến thức
	Mức độ
	Tổng câu
	Tỷ lệ
	Điểm

	
	M1
	M2
	M3
	
	
	

	Part 1: Phonics.
	1c – 1đ
(câu 1)
	2c – 2đ
(câu 2, 3)
	
	3
	30%
	3

	Part 2: Interview.
	1c – 1đ
(câu 1)
	1c – 1đ
(câu 2)
	1c – 1đ
(câu 3)
	3
	30%
	3

	Part 3: Look and answer the questions.
	1c – 1đ
(câu 1)
	2c – 2đ
(câu 2,3)
	1c – 1đ
(câu 4)
	4
	40%
	4

	TỔNG
	3
	5
	2
	10
	100%
	10

	TỶ LỆ
	30%
	50%
	20%
	100%



